
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/05/17 1st Payment 2,107,201
2nd Payment 2,212,561

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,323,189
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,439,348

5th Payment 2,561,316
1 06/14/17 Wed $23,023,054 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,937,656 1.604 3.9% 3.9% 6th Payment 2,689,382
2 06/17/17 Sat $25,546,894 $52,993,437 $52,000,000 $33,000,000 1.576 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 2,823,851
3 06/21/17 Wed $22,935,404 $65,285,518 $64,000,000 $40,600,000 1.576 3.8% 11.5% 8th Payment 2,965,043
4 06/24/17 Sat $26,136,296 $78,739,654 $79,000,000 $50,500,000 1.565 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,113,295
5 06/28/17 Wed $24,563,314 $91,812,318 $92,000,000 $58,800,000 1.565 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 3,268,960
6 07/01/17 Sat $29,542,492 $109,390,149 $106,000,000 $66,600,000 1.592 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 3,432,408

7 07/05/17 Wed $27,510,912 $124,237,458 $121,000,000 $76,000,000 1.592 4.6% 26.4% 12th Payment 3,604,029
8 07/08/17 Sat $32,496,741 $139,761,299 $140,000,000 $87,900,000 1.592 5.4% 30.4% 13th Payment 3,784,230
9 07/12/17 Wed $30,080,431 $154,130,858 $130,000,000 $81,658,291 1.592 5.0% 33.9% 14th Payment 3,973,442

10 07/15/17 Sat $35,746,415 $171,207,083 $147,000,000 $92,300,000 1.592 5.9% 37.8% 15th Payment 4,172,114
11 07/19/17 Wed $32,084,991 $186,534,229 $165,000,000 $103,600,000 1.592 5.3% 41.1% 16th Payment 4,380,719
12 07/22/17 Sat $38,616,852 $204,981,675 $184,000,000 $115,600,000 1.592 6.4% 44.9% 17th Payment 4,599,755
13 07/26/17 Wed $38,469,904 $223,358,923 $204,000,000 $128,100,000 1.592 6.4% 48.4% 18th Payment 4,829,743
14 07/29/17 Sat $46,919,476 $245,772,570 $228,000,000 $143,200,000 1.592 7.7% 52.4% 19th Payment 5,071,230
15 08/02/17 Wed $43,528,696 $266,566,426 $250,000,000 $157,000,000 1.592 7.2% 55.8% 20th Payment 5,324,792
16 08/05/17 Sat $52,540,429 $291,665,227 $275,000,000 $172,700,000 1.592 8.6% 59.6% 21st Payment 5,591,031
17 08/09/17 Wed $53,740,528 $317,337,322 $302,000,000 $189,700,000 1.592 8.8% 63.2% 22nd Payment 5,870,583
18 08/12/17 Sat $73,293,898 $352,350,151 $337,000,000 $211,700,000 1.592 11.8% 67.5% 23rd Payment 6,164,112
19 08/16/17 Wed $75,236,740 $388,291,083 $375,000,000 $235,600,000 1.592 12.1% 71.4% 24th Payment 6,472,318
20 08/19/17 Sat $116,170,829 $443,786,417 $435,000,000 $273,200,000 1.592 18.0% 76.6% 25th Payment 6,795,934
21 08/23/17 Wed $119,325,469 $500,788,736 $510,000,000 $320,400,000 1.592 18.5% 80.9% 26th Payment 7,135,730
22 08/26/17 Sat $203,298,951 $597,905,569 $625,000,000 $392,600,000 1.592 29.4% 86.5% 27th Payment 7,492,517
23 08/30/17 Wed $175,766,416 $681,869,985 $422,000,000 $265,075,377 1.592 26.0% 90.0% 28th Payment 7,867,143
24 09/02/17 Sat $396,432,954 $871,247,809 $478,000,000 $300,300,000 1.592 49.3% 94.9% 29th Payment 8,260,500
25 09/06/17 Wed $351,532,832 $1,039,176,642 $570,000,000 $358,000,000 1.592 45.2% 97.2% 30th Payment 8,673,525
26 09/09/17 Sat $753,222,612 $0 $505,000,001 $317,211,056 1.592 72.4% 99.2%

Total 140,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/5/2017


